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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2005 MERCEDES-BENZ S600
VIN: WDBNG76J55A459129
SEDAN 4 DR
5.5L V12 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/2/22 at 6:12:02 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

35 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Maryland

122,383 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2006 2014

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 8 mo. 8 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania, New Jersey Maryland

Estimated miles driven per year 10,779/yr 4,440/yr

Last reported odometer reading 84,024 122,383

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=UW5KD02vmA9uxIrSphdrzBhK_DEJBiNgjeBEfXp-TjAo5k8cxd5ffSnoyuQXhJ13wJJYlNA9IZ7O-ZQNX3s2pjOh2cNbgUcs3_9AaETtcAMJPPCYi2_WrIPOkW4oPcvzH3Gll2W-2tlbNaE2Oz5f-hi2Yh8SpbDvRXIjN3aFC8sWNWihS9EGIgs-KjvcIF5PYr569RlHX8kp935nYRj1a3CE_Wzqx5np6cnECxaC49CUcfFL9TAAcmcSr9rhYlK7P2is3AkCkC6usq-vwY5UocSgDc7XQYXLjyt4cyXfKQxH_tE3FHFh_-CkDdSBRNV-pgjLptv1JX5dFUmCmb0vnY97ABoepIJzz5pxSf8r5EGalSXHx61zTvs
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=UW5KD02vmA9uxIrSphdrzBhK_DEJBiNgjeBEfXp-TjAo5k8cxd5ffSnoyuQXhJ13wJJYlNA9IZ7O-ZQNX3s2pjOh2cNbgUcs3_9AaETtcAMJPPCYi2_WrIPOkW4oPcvzH3Gll2W-2tlbNaE2Oz5f-hi2Yh8SpbDvRXIjN3aFC8sWNWihS9EGIgs-KjvcIF5PYr569RlHX8kp935nYRj1a3CE_Wzqx5np6cnECxaC49CUcfFL9TAAcmcSr9rhYlK7P2is3AkCkC6usq-vwY5UocSgDc7XQYXLjyt4cyXfKQxH_tE3FHFh_-CkDdSBRNV-pgjLptv1JX5dFUmCmb0vnY97ABoepIJzz5pxSf8r5EGalSXHx61zTvs
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
10,779 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/25/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

02/03/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One wheel replaced
- Tire pressure sensor replaced
- Computer(s) checked

02/24/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wheel locks installed

02/24/2006
 

165
  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/01/2006
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

03/10/2006
 

1,033
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

03/15/2006
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, PA

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/24/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- A/C and heating system checked
- Outside mirror replaced/repaired
- A/C system serviced
- A/C receiver/dryer replaced
- A/C hose/line replaced

05/03/2006 Mercedes-Benz of Princeton Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=S-37Sa082w9hSOOalvpqOmHd_jZdYOWVrVuIr19d8o6VNqtkLHGFmG4PABtdMTePqIwDy935FatMna18LdwUEUjFisQEEKfXBSZyBeEp-cthk0ki21xlRHW-qk9elA-7bjEPVgYicdDaz2vJOniCxp-zUiGNZAKHG9mKTHWvO4TFlw3_SkQr2f9sWADNATLDqJx3w6T93DeqGHD6Stfx1hmYql22GGNpybKqQRsVTmrIvYC8D0g2l7KYYdAo-yDtUiYNp05mZntfACNnbY1FMd3JFzjE3TJM9XLU4hwd7y759QX1xKde42mibarQqKrMMFxZITupQ562XOkothkL_Zxn76mKmoI2btkAPL6u_a5Lupup8Sk7UBx-KscspKEgm2hwRnsRGTy7peU6KYouz5jXOdt5dchCQKO4bl10bHPlOwonQjKn9odVY4f_2KPy058Gk65KExgxbwoRlEZ-ZtErDdQPWxHk5hxUlo_lqd7lJJHm5u6zpIs6ExGRkazmHOcX4i6Q1A9fsNxqqpNIPuPYxTMTtQyFz0AW1d8b1raOGk55nHfUwl1BNc6VrX5ctBhvlA_ag7be5GqtpIWtlclGZVZS9MbpeewjQLO1o1VNBwmHf_7zTuozzUBgSN8itfUizhBVbtfbdZ3qGRwN5cs3tsaWVQhVORrzMDBcThC1CbjJ
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
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  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

- Battery/charging system checked

06/16/2006
 

4,118
  Fred Beans Ford of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
fredbeansfordlanghorne.com

 4.4 / 5.0

622 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/22/2006
 

7,310
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/20/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

01/19/2007
 

9,006
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/26/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Battery replaced

03/05/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

03/05/2007
 

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/30/2007
 

9,150
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/04/2007
 

9,151
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA

Vehicle serviced

 5,793 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://fredbeansfordlanghorne.com/
http://fredbeansfordlanghorne.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
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215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

06/01/2007
 

10,222
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

10/22/2007
 

19,218
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper arm/linkage adjusted

11/18/2007
 

19,931
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced

11/30/2007
 

Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/10/2008
 

22,916
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

04/18/2008
 

24,199
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/03/2008
 

27,564
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Instrument cluster checked

08/22/2008
 

27,820
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
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10/13/2008
 

29,032
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Ignition control module replaced
- License plate light bulb(s) replaced

12/24/2008
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

03/13/2009
 

33,628
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/23/2009
 

33,870
  Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/14/2009
 

36,106
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Outside door handle replaced

09/04/2009
 

Fred Beans Hyundai of Langhorne
Langhorne, PA
215-945-8000
https://fredbeanshyundailanghorne.
com

 4.6 / 5.0

742 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/25/2009
 

39,902
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Spare tire installed

11/22/2009
 

40,765
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

12/06/2009
 

41,000
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2009
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Registration issued or renewed

01/03/2010
 

41,633
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

4 7 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
- Noise checked
- Interior light bulb(s) replaced
- Computer(s) checked

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6,218 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.https//fredbeanshyundailanghorne.com
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
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 4.7 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

03/08/2010
 

43,011
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/16/2010
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- A/C hose/line replaced
- A/C system serviced
- A/C receiver/dryer replaced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- One wheel replaced
- Computer(s) checked
- Tire pressure sensor replaced
- Wheel locks installed
- A/C and heating system checked
- Outside mirror replaced/repaired

03/25/2010
 

Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- A/C and heating system checked
- Outside mirror replaced/repaired
- Computer(s) checked
- One wheel replaced
- Tire pressure sensor replaced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Wheel locks installed
- A/C hose/line replaced
- A/C receiver/dryer replaced
- A/C system serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

05/02/2010
 

44,496
  Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040
mbprinceton.com

 4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

12/30/2010
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Registration issued or renewed

03/03/2011
 

53,118
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/29/2011
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Levittown, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Registration issued or renewed

03/02/2012
 

64,500
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

08/31/2012
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morrisville, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

01/03/2013
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morrisville, PA
Title #62959918SI01

Registration issued or renewed

02/04/2013
 

75,194
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

03/18/2013
 

New York
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
- Vehicle towed

10/23/2013
 

82,929
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence Township, NJ
Title #DA20132961463

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
- Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.mbprinceton.com/
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10/28/2013
 

82,948
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

11/01/2013
 

82,950
  Killer Carz 2, LLC
North Plainfield, NJ
908-754-2279

Vehicle offered for sale

01/14/2014
 

84,024
  C & A Automotive
Sykesville, MD
410-795-1211
caautomotive.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,440 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/17/2014
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sykesville, MD
Title #45429317

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

04/11/2014
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sykesville, MD
Title #45429317

Registration issued or renewed

04/19/2014
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Westminster, MD

Passed emissions inspection

07/17/2014
 

Mercedes-Benz of Catonsville
Catonsville, MD
410-788-7744
mbofcatonsville.com

 4.4 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/16/2015
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sykesville, MD
Title #45429317

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

06/04/2016
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Baltimore, MD

Passed emissions inspection

10/26/2018
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sykesville, MD
Title #45429317

Registration issued or renewed

01/04/2019
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Baltimore, MD

Passed emissions inspection

02/22/2019
 

107,138
  Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Rosedale, MD

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 13 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 66 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.caautomotive.com/
http://www.caautomotive.com/
http://www.mbofcatonsville.com/
http://www.mbofcatonsville.com/
http://www.mrtire.com/
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410-574-1050
mrtire.com

 4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced

07/27/2022
 

122,183
  Mercedes-Benz of Midlothian
Midlothian, VA
804-545-9600
mbofmidlothian.com

 4.6 / 5.0

252 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

07/29/2022
 

122,383
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/2/22 6:12:02 PM (CDT)

 3,743 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mrtire.com/
http://www.mbofmidlothian.com/
http://www.mbofmidlothian.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

